
Key dates for elections taking place on Thursday 4 July 2024 
 

Key documents will be posted on our website as they are published.   
 

Event Date 
 

Notice of Election 
 

Monday 3 June 2024 

 
Poll cards to be posted 

 
Thursday 6 June 

Delivery of nominations 
 

Tuesday 4 June to Friday 7 June 
Between 10am and 4pm daily 

 

Deadline for nominations 

Deadline for receipt of nominations, including 

deposit is 4pm on Friday 7 June 

 

Publication of Statement of Persons 5pm on Friday 7 June 

Postal votes to be issued to Royal Mail 
Monday 17 June and a second issue on  

Friday 21 June 

 
Last date for applications to Register to 

vote for the election 
 

Tuesday 18 June 

(deadline for registering to vote) 

Last date for receipt of applications to 
vote by post 

 

5pm, Wednesday 19 June 

Last date for applications for proxy 
votes. 

 
5pm, Wednesday 26 June 

Last date for receipt of applications for 
Voter Authority Certificates 

5pm, Wednesday 26 June 

Deadline for appointment of counting 
and polling agents 

Thursday 27 June 

 
First day to issue replacement postal 
packs where they have been lost or 

spoilt.  Elections office need to speak to 
the customer to check circumstances. 

Friday 28 June 

 
Polling day 

 

Thursday 4 July 
7am – 10pm 

Deadline for emergency proxy 
applications 

5pm, Thursday 4 July  

5pm Last time for issue of replacement 
postal votes 

Thursday 4 July 

Verification and counting of votes Overnight on Thursday 4 July 
Please contact the Elections Team if you have any queries:  
elections@cotswold.gov.uk    01285 623002 

https://www.cotswold.gov.uk/about-the-council/elections-and-voting/current-and-future-elections/
mailto:elections@cotswold.gov.uk

